## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omnium Worldwide, Inc.		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Asset Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
Internal Address:	MSW11-Legal	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2284476	ACCENT
Registration Number:	2876655	DECEASED CARE
Registration Number:	2857681	OMNIUM
Registration Number:	2209140	OMNIUM WORLDWIDE, INC.
Registration Number:	2898970	ONE SOURCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-965-7077

Email: mazarinelli@west.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Zarinelli

Address Line 1: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive

Address Line 2: MSW11-Legal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0429

900088251

140.00

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMNIUM MERGER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi Gostanian		
Signature:	//Raffi Gostanian//		
Date:	10/01/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Omnium Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Omnium Certificate of Merger#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0430



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMNIUM WORLDWIDE, INC.", A NEBRASKA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2007, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3838370 8100M 071062469



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6035283

DATE: 09-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0431

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:32 PM 09/27/2007 FILED 06:32 PM 09/27/2007 SRV 071062469 - 3838370 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, West Asset Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

- The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the merger 1. are Omnium Worldwide, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), and West Asset Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, 2. executed and acknowledged by each of the Merged Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in compliance with Delaware law. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is intended to be and meets the requirements of an agreement of merger under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- The name of the surviving corporation is West Asset Management, Inc., a 3. Delaware corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation shall not be changed as a result of or in connection with the merger.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of 5. business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at:

West Asset Management, Inc. 11808 Miracle Hills Drive Omaha, Nebraska 68154

- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving 6. Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.
- The authorized capital stock of the Merged Corporation is 2,500,000 shares of 7. common stock, \$0.01 par value.
  - The merger is to become effective at 12.01 a.m. on October 1, 2007. 8.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by West Asset Management, Inc., as of September 26, 2007.

> WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: David C.

Title: Secretary

OM-247328-1

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0432